PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J And N Associates	03/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transducer Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8440 Central Avenue	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5827948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: jschumerth@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27504/34061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Craane

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0170

500098495

T 840 00

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between J And N Associates (assigning corporation), an Indiana corporation with

a place of business at 851 Transport Dr, Valparaiso, IN, 46383, and Transducer Technology, Inc., a

corporation with a place of business at 8440 Central Avenue, Newark, CA 94560 known as TTI.

WHEREAS, J And N Associates, by virtue of a prior assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the invention described in the

following:

United States Patent's: 5744697, 5777208, 5827948, 5987965

Canadian Patent's: 2182857, 2285116, 2185117

UK Patent: 762116

AND WHEREAS, TTI desires to acquire from J And N Associates, all right, title, and interest in and to said

inventions and above-identified United States and corresponding foreign patent applications and/or

patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received per schedule below, J AND N Associates,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to TTI, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to

said invention to the extent and as previously assigned to J AND N Associates;

AND, J AND N Associates hereby agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which TTI reasonably

desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J AND N Associates (assigning corporation), has caused this Assignment to be

executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

Dated: 29 MAR 06

Intellectual Property Attached

Purchase is made by TTI payment of \$7500. Purchase will be paid in 5 annual installments of \$1500.00

each commencing on or before October 1, 2006. TTI is responsible for all patent maintenance fees due

as of the date of this signed agreement.

PATENT

REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 04/27/2006